वन विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार, कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, हरियाणा, सी-18, वन भवन, सैक्टर 6, पंचकुला, दूरभाष/फैक्स +91 172 2563988, 2563861, E-mail: cffcpanchkula@gmall.com

क्मांकः FCA/e-806974/3039

दिनांक: 07 03 2024

सेवा में,

उप वन महानिदेशक (केन्द्रीय), भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, उत्तर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चण्डीगढ ।

विषय: Diversion of 0.0829 ha. of forest land for Sankalp infraline LLP for Set up Affordable Plotted Colony (under Policy of Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojna 2016) at Km. 67.178 (LHS) on NH 709-A Village Jind, under Forest Division and District Jind, Haryana.

Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/150838/2022

संदर्भ : आपका पत्र क्रमांक 9-HRB175/2022-CHA दिनांक 14.09.2022 |

उपरोक्त विषय पर संदर्भांकित पत्र द्वारा अपेक्षित मदवाईज सूचना निम्नप्रकार से आपको भेजी जाती है :-

प्रस्ताव में स्कीम अनुसार प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी ने प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण, नैट प्रैजैन्ट वैल्यु आफ 1-6. फौरेस्ट लैण्ड व अन्य चार्जिज सहित कुल 364648/- रूपये की राशि केम्पा के लेखा में जमा करवा दी है । ऑनलाईन पोर्टल अनुसार राशि का स्टेटस "Paid" होने उपरान्त प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा अपेक्षित ऑनलाईन कार्यवाही पूर्ण कर दी गई है ।

एफ0आर0ए0 प्रमाण पत्र की प्रति संलग्न है। 7.

इसके अतिरिक्त स्टेज-ा 2B से सम्बन्धित ऑनलाईन पोर्टल पर पार्ट-11 मे अपलोड कर दी गई है।

कृपया प्रस्ताव में स्टेज-।। स्वीकृति बारे आगामी कार्यवाही करने का कष्ट करें ।

संलग्न / उपरोक्त।

अति. प्रधान मुख्य वैन संरक्षक (एफ०सी०ए०) हरियाणा, पंचकुला । न क्रिकेम क्रिकेम



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 23-10-2023

Agency Name.	SANKALP INFRALINE LLP JIND
Application No.	70150838556
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB175-2022-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	Deep Chamber, MundkaWest
Amount(in Rs)	364648/-

Amount in Words :Three Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506970150838556 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 23-10-2023

Agency Name.	SANKALP INFRALINE LLP JIND
Application No.	70150838556
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB175-2022-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address:	Deep Chamber, Mundka West
Amount(in Rs)	364648/-

Amount in Words :Three Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506970150838556 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank



UNDERTAKING

Full Title of the Project Diversion of 0.0829 ha of forest land for Sankalp Infraline LLP for set up Affordable Plotted Colony (under Policy of Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojana 2016) at Km. 67.178 (LHS) on NH-709-A, Village Jind, under Forest Division and District Jind, Haryana.

I, Sh. Samunder Singh S/o Sh. Zile Singh on the behalf of M/s Sankalp Infraline LLP would like to state that:

I. That we will not change condition of forest land.

- II. That we assure you the minimum tree/plant shall be cutted according to proposal and no harm to wild life at the times of cutting trees.
- III. That we shall use forest land only for entry/exit for the property as mention in layout plan.
- IV. That we shall pay NVP amount if NVP charges increase in future.

V. That we shall again obtain NOC after 99 years.

- VI. That we shall not any damage of adjoining forest and forest land. We shall make all efforts to save the forest and forest land.
- VII. That the diverted land shall not be transferred to any agency /department/other person without permission of Central Govt.
- VIII. That we shall not be change in layout plan without permission of Central Govt.

IX. That Garbage will be destroy as per scheme

X. That we shall be no objection in condition applicable by Regional Office for protection and development of wild animals.

XI. That we shall obtain NOC from pollution department if required.

So-ch My

Sh. Samunder Singh Sh. Samunder Singh Sh. Sankalp Infraline LLP
Deep Chambers

West Delhi-110041.

Joginder Singh Area Gurugram Segol, No. 16763 31/01/2025

JOGINDER SINGH ADVOCATE & NOTARY Teh. Wazirabad, Distt. Gurugram (Hr.)

11 1 JAN 2024

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADATIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006 (Certificate to be given by the concerned Deputy Collector).

TITLE OF THE CASE/ PROJECT:

Diversion of 0.0829 hect Forest land for Sankalp Infraline LLP for Set up of Affordable Plotted Colony (under Policy of Deen Dayal Jan Awas Yojna 2016) at Km 67.178 (LHS) on NH 709-A Village Under

Forest Division & District Jind.

Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/150838/2022

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted in plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in villages having no record population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

eanch/site inspection report.doc

Deputy Commissioner,
Jind

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)